Montezuma Cross Country Invitational Varsity Girls
Montezuma Country Club

Oct. 8, 2020
Sunny 73°, SE 11 MPH, 27% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Collins-Maxwell 37 3 5 8 10 11 12 19 24:49.5 1:43.5
2 Montezuma Community S 41 1 4 9 13 14 16 23 24400 3:424
3 South Tama 69 2 6 15 21 25 29 26:36.0 7:30.2
4 Bem 108 7 22 24 27 28 31 32 29:25.3 8:35.5
5 English Valleys 111 17 18 20 26 30 30:44.8 13:37.1
Incomplete Teams: Belle Plaine, Colfax-Mingo, lowa Valley, Moravia, North Mahaska
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
4. Bgm

1. Collins-Maxwell 7 Hailey Heishman, 11 24:49.3 7:59

3 Alexis Houge, 11 23:45.8 7:39 22 Morgan Kline, 12 28:26.6 9:09

5 Avery Fricke, 11 24:26.6 7:52 24 Mackinze Blankenship, 10

8 Morgan Day, 12 25:07.7 8:05 28:36.3 9:12

10  Erica Houge, 9 25:18.2 8:09 27  Gabrielle Fve, 11 31:49.1 10:14

11 Karley Ruiz-Genovese, 11 28  Hanna Saland, 12 33:24.8 10:45

25:29.2 8:12 31  Olivia Ohler, 12 42:14.9 13:36
12 Meyaurah Pratt, 10 25:47.8 8:18 32 Jocelyn Claeys, 12 42:20.2 13:38
19  Ashlyn Davis, 10 27:18.5 8:47 Total Time = 2:27:06.1 Total Places = 108

Total Time = 2:04:07.5 Total Places = 37
5. English Valleys

2. Montezuma Community S 17  Liberty Lightfoot, 12 26:54.3 8:40
1 Elise Boulton, 12 22:19.4 7:11 18  Nevaeh Briggs, 11 27:13.9 8:46
4 Madison Johannes, 10 23:51.4 7:41 20  Maddie Koehn, 11 27:47.6 8:57
9 Haley Van Der Hart, 11 26  Megan Glandon, 12 31:16.5 10:04
25:11.2 8:06 30 Savana Blaylock, 11  40:31.4 13:03
13  Beka Teumer, 11 25:56.1 8:21 Total Time = 2:33:43.7 Total Places=111
14  Makenna Johannes, 9 26:01.7 8:23
16  Lydia Singleton, 9 26:28.8 8:31

23  Ashlee Eilander, 9 28:32.9 9:11
Total Time = 2:03:19.8  Total Places = 41

3. South Tama

2 Alyssa Chyma, 12 23:12.4 7:28
6 JoJo Tyynismaa, 11  24:36.0 7:55
15 Kayla Heck, 9 26:28.7 8:31
21  joselin Nunez, 12 28:00.4 9:01
25  Neena Lasley, 11 30:42.5 9:53

29  Maribel Castanon, 10 39:08.5 12:36
Total Time = 2:13:00.0 Total Places = 69



TEAM

PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM
1 1 Elise Boulton, 12 22:19.4 7:11 Montezuma Community S
2 2 Alyssa Chyma, 12 23:12.4 7:28 South Tama
3 3 Alexis Houge, 11 23:45.8 7:39  Collins-Maxwell
4 4 Madison Johannes, 10 23:51.4 7:41 Montezuma Community S
5 Natalie LaRue, 10 23:57.7 7:43  North Mahaska
6 5 Avery Fricke, 11 24:26.6 7:52  Collins-Maxwell
7 6 JoJo Tyynismaa, 11 24:36.0 7:55 South Tama
8 7 Hailey Heishman, 11  24:49.3 7:59 Bgm
8:00 Pace
9 8 Morgan Day, 12 25:07.7 8:05 Collins-Maxwell
10 9 Haley Van Der Hart, 11
25:11.2 8:06 Montezuma Community S
11 Breanna Cook, 11 25:13.0 8:07 Belle Plaine
12 10  Erica Houge, 9 25:18.2 8:09 Collins-Maxwell
13 11  Karley Ruiz-Genovese, 11
25:29.2 8:12  Collins-Maxwell
14 12  Meyaurah Pratt, 10 25:47.8 8:18 Collins-Maxwell
15 13 Beka Teumer, 11 25:56.1 8:21 Montezuma Community S
16 14  Makenna Johannes, 9 26:01.7 8:23 Montezuma Community S
17 15 Kayla Heck, 9 26:28.7 8:31 South Tama
18 16  Lydia Singleton, 9 26:28.8 8:31 Montezuma Community S
19 17 Liberty Lightfoot, 12 26:54.3 8:40 English Valleys
20 18 Nevaeh Briggs, 11 27:13.9 8:46 English Valleys
21 19  Ashlyn Davis, 10 27:18.5 8:47 Collins-Maxwell
22 Addison Schilling, 11 27:27.7 8:50 North Mahaska
23 20  Maddie Koehn, 11 27:47.6 8:57 English Valleys
9:00 Pace
24 21  joselin Nunez, 12 28:00.4 9:01 South Tama
25 22 Morgan Kline, 12 28:26.6 9:09 Bgm
26 23  Ashlee Eilander, 9 28:32.9 9:11 Montezuma Community S
27 24  Mackinze Blankenship, 10
28:36.3 9:12 Bgm
28 Joslyn Chadwick, 10  28:36.9 9:13  Colfax-Mingo
29 Aubrey Kriegel, 11 29:34.6 9:31 Iowa Valley
30 Kelsey Comstock, 12 29:42.5 9:34 North Mahaska
31 Claira Bacon, 12 29:56.1 9:38  North Mahaska
32 25 Neena Lasley, 11 30:42.5 9:53 South Tama
33 Camryn Brennan, 9 30:57.0 9:58 Montezuma Community S
10:00 Pace
34 26 Megan Glandon, 12 31:16.5 10:04 English Valleys
35 27  Gabrielle Fye, 11 31:49.1 10:14 Bgm
36 Leah Davis, 12 32:26.7 10:27 Collins-Maxwell
37 Kirsten Frier, 11 32:41.9 10:31 Colfax-Mingo
38 Brooklyn Kilgard, 9  33:12.7 10:41 Iowa Valley
39 28 Hanna Saland, 12 33:24.8 10:45 Bgm
40 Daytin Chadwick, 12 33:30.3 10:47 Colfax-Mingo
41 Elizabeth Cremeens, 11
33:59.3 10:56 Moravia
11:00 Pace
42 Maggie Schroeder, 12 34:34.6 11:08 Colfax-Mingo
43 Alyssa Cline, 12 35:49.1 11:32 Montezuma Community S
12:00 Pace
44 29  Maribel Castanon, 10 39:08.5 12:36 South Tama
13:00 Pace
45 30 SavanaBlaylock, 11  40:31.4 13:03 English Valleys
46 31 Olivia Ohler, 12 42:149 13:36 Bgm
47 32 Jocelyn Claeys, 12 42:20.2 13:38 Bgm



Montezuma Cross Country Invitational Varsity Boys

Montezuma Country Club
Oct. 8, 2020

Sunny 73°, SE 11 MPH, 27% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 South Tama 46 1 3 11 12 19 22 23 20:16.3 2:30.1
2 Collins-Maxwell 54 2 6 9 10 27 37 44  20:29.3 3:18.5
3 North Mahaska 63 4 7 15 17 20 33 36 20:39.6 1:59.3
4 Montezuma Community S 95 5 16 21 24 29 32 39 21:25.1  2:46.5
5 Colfax-Mingo 106 8 14 26 28 30 34 38  21:43.1 2:349
6 Belle Plaine 140 13 18 25 41 43 48 22:58.4 4:48.0
7 Moravia 193 31 35 40 42 45 46 47  24:34.4 3:33.7
Incomplete Teams: Bgm, English Valleys, Hlv, Keota
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
5. Colfax-Mingo
1. South Tama 8 Noah Strohmeyer, 12 20:10.8 6:30
1 Tommy Tyynismaa, 9 19:01.0 6:07 14  Carter Gibson, 10 20:44.0 6:40
3 James Brant, 9 19:31.8 6:17 26  Coleman Craig, 11 22:18.1 7:11
11  Kaden Kopsa, 9 20:38.0 6:38 28  Avery Lees, 12 22:36.7 7:17
12 Clayton Graff, 11 20:39.4 6:39 30  Aj Gibson, 12 22:45.6 7:20
19  Jonathan Meyer, 11 21:31.1 6:56 34  John McGill, 9 23:13.1 7:28
22 Cade Rosenberger, 9 21:40.3 6:58 38 Mason Edwards, 10  24:17.5 7:49
23 Braxten Rohrs, 9 21:40.4 6:59 Total Time = 1:48:35.2  Total Places = 106
Total Time = 1:41:21.3  Total Places = 46
6. Belle Plaine
2. Collins-Maxwell 13 Ethan Argo, 10 20:42.5 6:40
2 Kyle Vanderwal, 12 19:05.1 6:09 18  Jacob Kaplan, 10 21:24.7 6:53
6 Ethan Haus, 10 19:51.6 6:24 25  Keaton Parrott, 10 22:07.9 7:07
9 Jacob Pierick, 12 20:31.4 6:36 41  Dayton Behaunek, 11 25:06.2 8:05
10  Austin Hennick, 9 20:34.7 6:37 43 Colton Walton, 10 25:30.4 8:13
27  Hunter Lee, 10 22:23.6 7:12 48  Harry Singh, 9 30:20.7 9:46
37  Marshall Day, 10 24:11.3 7:47 Total Time = 1:54:51.7 Total Places = 140
44  Kaleb Ruiz-Genovese, 10
25:53.4 8:20 7. Moravia
Total Time = 1:42:26.4  Total Places = 54 31  Nick Alliss, 12 22:56.3 7:23
35  Carson Brown, 12 23:26.4 7:33
3. North Mahaska 40  Matthew Seals, 10 24:36.6 7:55
4 Lane Harmon, 10 19:37.7 6:19 42  Brody Robison, 11 25:22.7 8:10
7 Anthony Goemaat, 11 19:56.8 6:25 45  Chace Hamilton, 12 26:29.9 8:32
15  Grant Smith, 12 20:58.0 6:45 46  Cole Hamilton, 10 27:42.4 8:55
17  Nate Sampson, 9 21:08.5 6:48 47  Clayton Williams, 9  27:43.0 8:55
20  Brayden Veiseth, 9 21:37.0 6:57 Total Time = 2:02:51.9 Total Places = 193
33  Andy Knockel, 9 23:11.1 7:28
36  Brady Sterling, 12 23:59.3 7:43

Total Time = 1:43:18.0 Total Places =6

4. Montezuma Community S
5 Brydon Henning, 12 19:51.
16  Carter McKee, 9 21:01.
21 Jack Erselius, 9 21:38.
24  Cam Johnson, 12 21:55.
29  Gavin Strong, 10 22:37.
32  Colton Benson, 10 23:03.
39  Jayden Ross, 9 24:26.

Total Time = 1:47:05.1 Total Places = 95
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TEAM

PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM
1 Bryson Grove, 11 18:13.2 5:52  English Valleys
6:00 Pace
2 1 Tommy Tyynismaa, 9 19:01.0 6:07 South Tama
3 2 Kyle Vanderwal, 12 19:05.1 6:09 Collins-Maxwell
4 3 James Brant, 9 19:31.8 6:17 South Tama
5 4 Lane Harmon, 10 19:37.7 6:19 North Mahaska
6 5 Brydon Henning, 12 19:51.5 6:23 Montezuma Community S
7 6 Ethan Haus, 10 19:51.6 6:24 Collins-Maxwell
8 7 Anthony Goemaat, 11 19:56.8 6:25 North Mahaska
9 8 Noah Strohmeyer, 12 20:10.8 6:30 Colfax-Mingo
10 9 Jacob Pierick, 12 20:31.4 6:36 Collins-Maxwell
11 10  Austin Hennick, 9 20:34.7 6:37 Collins-Maxwell
12 11 Kaden Kopsa, 9 20:38.0 6:38 South Tama
13 12 Clayton Graff, 11 20:39.4 6:39 South Tama
14 13 Ethan Argo, 10 20:42.5 6:40 Belle Plaine
15 14  Carter Gibson, 10 20:44.0 6:40 Colfax-Mingo
16 15  Grant Smith, 12 20:58.0 6:45 North Mahaska
17 16  Carter McKee, 9 21:01.5 6:46 Montezuma Community S
18 17  Nate Sampson, 9 21:08.5 6:48 North Mahaska

19 18  Jacob Kaplan, 10 21:24.7 6:53 Belle Plaine
20 19  Jonathan Meyer, 11 21:31.1 6:56 South Tama
21 20 Brayden Veiseth, 9 21:37.0 6:57 North Mahaska

22 21  Jack Erselius, 9 21:38.7 6:58 Montezuma Community S
23 22  Cade Rosenberger,9 21:40.3 6:58 South Tama
24 23  Braxten Rohrs, 9 21:40.4 6:59 South Tama
7:00 Pace

25 Trusten Rosenberger, 11

21:46.5 7:00 South Tama
26 Omar Castanon, 11 21:54.6 7:03 South Tama
27 Hessel Boelen, 10 21:55.0 7:03 Bgm
28 24  CamJohnson, 12 21:55.5 7:03 Montezuma Community S
29 25  Keaton Parrott, 10 22:07.9 7:07 Belle Plaine
30 26 Coleman Craig, 11 22:18.1 7:11 Colfax-Mingo
31 27  Hunter Lee, 10 22:23.6 7:12 Collins-Maxwell
32 28 AveryLees, 12 22:36.7 7:17 Colfax-Mingo
33 29  Gavin Strong, 10 22:37.9 7:17 Montezuma Community S
34 30 AjGibson, 12 22:45.6 7:20 Colfax-Mingo
35 31 Nick Alliss, 12 22:56.3 7:23 Moravia
36 32  Colton Benson, 10 23:03.9 7:25 Montezuma Community S
37 33  Andy Knockel, 9 23:11.1 7:28 North Mahaska
38 34 John McGill, 9 23:13.1 7:28 Colfax-Mingo
39 Amare Chavez, 9 23:16.1 7:29 South Tama
40 Phillip Mvli, 9 23:24.3 7:32  South Tama
41 35 Carson Brown, 12 23:26.4 7:33 Moravia
42 36  Brady Sterling, 12 23:59.3 7:43 North Mahaska
43 37  Marshall Day, 10 24:11.3 7:47 Collins-Maxwell
44 38 Mason Edwards, 10  24:17.5 7:49 Colfax-Mingo
45 39 Jayden Ross, 9 24:26.1 7:52 Montezuma Community S
46 40  Matthew Seals, 10 24:36.6 7:55 Moravia
47 Mason Fruendt, 12 24:44.6 7:58 Hlv

8:00 Pace

48 Enrique Anaya, 9 24:53.6 8:01 South Tama
49 Jeramy Dolash, 9 24:53.8 8:01 South Tama
50 Garrett Lamb, 11 24:59.0 8:02 North Mahaska
51 41 Dayton Behaunek, 11 25:06.2 8:05 Belle Plaine
52 Kayden Heishman, 11 25:15.7 8:08 Bgm
53 42  Brody Robison, 11 25:22.7 8:10 Moravia
54 43  Colton Walton, 10 25:30.4 8:13 Belle Plaine
55 Hunter Stevens, 12 25:48.1 8:18 Colfax-Mingo
56 44  Kaleb Ruiz-Genovese, 10

25:53.4 8:20 Collins-Maxwell
57 Dominick Ochoa, 9  26:06.1 8:24 South Tama
58 Zach Haus, 10 26:06.9 8:24 Collins-Maxwell
59 Austin VanHamme, 9 26:10.6 8:25 Hlv
60 Jose Placencia, 9 26:16.9 8:28 South Tama
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Chace Hamilton, 12
Ryan Lawson, 9
Parker Lawrence, 11
Holden Schirmer, 9
Beau Simmons, 11
Cole Hamilton, 10
Clayton Williams, 9

Baylor Wiseman, 11
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Andrew Harrington, 1029:45.3 9 35

Harry Singh, 9

Noah Fisher, 9
Chase Uhlenhake, 11

Haydon Harlow, 12

30:20.7 9:46
10:00 Pace
33:11.2 10:41
34:06.0 10:59
11:00 Pace
36:35.5 11:47

Moravia

Keota
Collins-Maxwell
South Tama
North Mahaska
Moravia
Moravia

English Valleys
Moravia
Belle Plaine

Keota
Moravia

Colfax-Mingo



Montezuma Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Montezuma County Club
Oct. 8, 2020

Sunny 75°, ESE 11 MPH, 26% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services

MS Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 North Mahaska 19 2 4 5 8 9 14:37.9 1:46.2
2 Collins-Maxwell 34 3 6 10 15 15:59.2  5:38.8

3 Montezuma Community S 35 1 7 13 14 16 16:05.6  4:41.8
4 Colfax-Mingo 58 11 12 17 18 19:36.8  5:10.9

Incomplete Teams: Bgm, English Valleys, lowa Valley, South Tama Middle Sch
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. North Mahaska

2 Aly Steil, 7 13:43.7 7:38
4 Emmerson Jedlicka, 7 14:32.5 8:05
5 Allie Veiseth, 7 14:45.3 8:12
8 Breckyn Schilling, 8  15:29.9 8:37
9 Kayla Redshaw, 8 15:35.0 8:39
Total Time = 58:31.4  Total Places = 19

2. Collins-Maxwell

3 Cypress Erickson, 7 13:51.2 7:42
6 Miah Huff, 7 14:49.4 8:14
10  AvaHyde, 7 15:46.2 8:46

15  Opal Toornstra, 7 19:29.9 10:50
Total Time = 1:03:56.7  Total Places = 34

3. Montezuma Community S

1 Ellen Cook, 8 13:35.4 7:33
7 Claire Erselius, 7 14:59.8 8:20
13 Amy Longfellow, 7 17:29.8 9:43
14 Lily Ferry, 7 18:17.1 10:09

16  Hayley Burnett, 8 19:54.1 11:03
Total Time = 1:04:22.1 Total Places = 35

4. Colfax-Mingo
11 Evalyn Anderson, 7 17:02.3 9:28
12 Devan Chadwick, 8 17:21.6 9:39
17  Hannah Moore, 7 21:49.9 12:08
18  Mallory Sipma, 7 22:13.1 12:21
Total Time = 1:18:26.9  Total Places = 58

TEAM
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM
1 Gage Hevyne, 8 11:24.8 6:20 English Valleys
2 Cael Coburn, 7 12:18.5 6:50 Bgm
3 Ben Yang, 8 12:32.1 6:58 North Mahaska
4 Barrett Jesina, 7 12:32.8 6:58 South Tama Middle Sch
5 Luke Erselius, 7 12:34.5 6:59 Montezuma Community S
6 Asher DeBoef, 8 12:43.0 7:04 North Mahaska
7 Xavier Woods, 8 12:59.0 7:13  Colfax-Mingo
8 Cale Graff, 8 13:27.3 7:28 South Tama Middle Sch
9 1 Ellen Cook, 8 13:35.4 7:33 Montezuma Community S
10 Kincaid Mitchell, 8 13:38.4 7:35 North Mahaska
11 2 Aly Steil, 7 13:43.7 7:38 North Mahaska

12 3 Cypress Erickson, 7 13:51.2 7:42  Collins-Maxwell
13 Deegan Dirkx, 8 13:55.4 7:44  Collins-Maxwell



— \O 0

11

12
13

14

15
16

17
18

Broox Stockman, 7
Jusiah Wetering, 8

Emmerson Jedlicka, 7
Jerome Kapayou, 8
Allie Veiseth, 7

Miah Huff, 7

Cason Fitch, 7

Claire Erselius, 7
Kyler Davis, 7

Justice Lightfoot, 7
Alannah McKibben, 8
Breckyn Schilling, 8
Kayla Redshaw, 8
Ava Hyde, 7

Kaylee Frazier, 7
Aurelia Roudabush, 7

Tucker Donaldson, 7
Clair Manatt, 7
Owen Morris, 8
Claire Smolik, 8
Evalyn Anderson, 7
Riley Bastarache, 7
Devan Chadwick, 8
Amy Longfellow, 7
Hannah Smolik, 7
Kohen Holland, 8

Lily Ferry, 7
Belle Johannsen, 8
Daige Sabin, 7

Bronson Edwards-Hinton, 8

Opal Toornstra, 7

Hayley Burnett, 8

Montezuma Community S
Montezuma Community S

North Mahaska

South Tama Middle Sch
North Mahaska
Collins-Maxwell
Colfax-Mingo
Montezuma Community S
Collins-Maxwell
English Valleys

Iowa Valley

North Mahaska

North Mahaska
Collins-Maxwell
English Valleys

Bgm

Hlv

Bgm

Keota

Iowa Valley
Colfax-Mingo

South Tama Middle Sch
Colfax-Mingo
Montezuma Community S
Iowa Valley

Montezuma Community S

Montezuma Community S
South Tama Middle Sch
English Valleys

North Mahaska
Collins-Maxwell

Montezuma Community S

Carson Van Der Hart, 719:54.2 11:03 Montezuma Community S

Hannah Moore, 7
Mallory Sipma, 7
Alex Castanon, 7
Abigail Chyma, 8

14:10.3 7:52
14:16.6 7:56
8:00 Pace
14:32.5 8:05
14:42.8 8:10
14:45.3 8:12
14:49.4 8:14
14:54.3 8:17
14:59.8 8:20
15:02.7 8:21
15:05.6 8:23
15:10.9 8:26
15:29.9 8:37
15:35.0 8:39
15:46.2 8:46
15:52.7 8:49
16:00.5 8:54
9:00 Pace
16:15.0 9:02
16:34.8 9:13
16:48.9 9:20
16:57.6 9:25
17:02.3 9:28
17:13.8 9:34
17:21.6 9:39
17:29.8 9:43
17:33.0 9:45
17:51.1 9:55
10:00 Pace
18:17.1 10:09
18:43.6 10:24
18:46.3 10:26
18:47.3 10:26
19:29.9 10:50
11:00 Pace
19:54.1 11:03
12:00 Pace
21:49.9 12:08
22:13.1 12:21
22:38.5 12:35
23:13.2 12:54

Colfax-Mingo
Colfax-Mingo
South Tama Middle Sch
South Tama Middle Sch



Montezuma Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Montezuma County Club

MS Boys

PLACE TEAM

1 North Mahaska
South Tama Middle Sch
3 Montezuma Community S

POINTS

23
26
29

Oct. &, 2020

SCORES
1 4 6 12
2 5 9 10
3 7 8 11

Incomplete Teams: Bgm, Colfax-Mingo, Collins-Maxwell, English Valleys, Hlv, Keota

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
1. North Mahaska
1 Ben Yang, 8 12:32.1 6:58
4 Asher DeBoef, 8 12:43.0 7:04
6 Kincaid Mitchell, 8 13:38.4 7:35

12 Bronson Edwards-Hinton, 8

18:47.3 10:26

Total Time = 57:40.8
2. South Tama Middle Sch

Total Places = 23

2 Barrett Jesina, 7 12:32.8 6:58
5 Cale Graff, 8 13:27.3 7:28
9 Jerome Kapayou, 8 14:42.8 8:10
10  Riley Bastarache, 7 17:13.8 9:34
Total Time = 57:56.7  Total Places = 26
3. Montezuma Community S
3 Luke Erselius, 7 12:34.5 6:59
7 Broox Stockman, 7 14:10.3 7:52
8 Jusiah Wetering, 8 14:16.6 7:56
11 Kohen Holland, 8 17:51.1 9:55
13 Carson Van Der Hart, 719:54.2 11:03

Total Time = 58:52.5

TEAM
PLACE PLACE FINISHER
Gage Hevyne, 8
Cael Coburn, 7

A WN—

1 Ben Yang, 8

2 Barrett Jesina, 7

3 Luke Erselius, 7
6 4 Asher DeBoef, 8
7 Xavier Woods, 8
8 5 Cale Graff, 8
9 Ellen Cook, 8
10 6 Kincaid Mitchell, 8
11 Aly Steil, 7
12 Cypress Erickson, 7
13 Deegan Dirkx, 8
14 7 Broox Stockman, 7
15 8 Jusiah Wetering, 8
16 Emmerson Jedlicka, 7
17 9 Jerome Kapayou, 8
18 Allie Veiseth, 7
19 Miah Huff, 7
20 Cason Fitch, 7
21 Claire Erselius, 7
22 Kyler Davis, 7
23 Justice Lightfoot, 7
24 Alannah McKibben, 8
25 Breckyn Schilling, 8
26 Kayla Redshaw, 8
27 Ava Hyde, 7
28 Kaylee Frazier, 7
29 Aurelia Roudabush, 7
30 Tucker Donaldson, 7
31 Clair Manatt, 7
32 Owen Morris, 8
33 Claire Smolik, 8
34 Evalyn Anderson, 7
35 10 Riley Bastarache, 7

Total Places = 29

TIME PACE TEAM

11:24.8 6:20
12:18.5 6:50
12:32.1 6:58
12:32.8 6:58
12:34.5 6:59
7:00 Pace
12:43.0 7:04
12:59.0 7:13
13:27.3 7:28
13:35.4 7:33
13:38.4 7:35
13:43.7 7:38
13:51.2 7:42
13:55.4 7:44
14:10.3 7:52
14:16.6 7:56
8:00 Pace
14:32.5 8:05
14:42.8 8:10
14:45.3 8:12
14:49.4 8:14
14:54.3 8:17
14:59.8 8:20
15:02.7 8:21
15:05.6 8:23
15:10.9 8:26
15:29.9 8:37
15:35.0 8:39
15:46.2 8:46
15:52.7 8:49
16:00.5 8:54
9:00 Pace
16:15.0 9:02
16:34.8 9:13
16:48.9 9:20
16:57.6 9:25
17:02.3 9:28
17:13.8 9:34

English Valleys

Bgm

North Mahaska

South Tama Middle Sch
Montezuma Community S

North Mahaska
Colfax-Mingo

South Tama Middle Sch
Montezuma Community S
North Mahaska

North Mahaska
Collins-Maxwell
Collins-Maxwell
Montezuma Community S
Montezuma Community S

North Mahaska

South Tama Middle Sch
North Mahaska
Collins-Maxwell
Colfax-Mingo
Montezuma Community S
Collins-Maxwell
English Valleys

Iowa Valley

North Mahaska

North Mahaska
Collins-Maxwell
English Valleys

Bgm

Hlv

Bgm

Keota

Iowa Valley
Colfax-Mingo

South Tama Middle Sch

PLACE PLACE

36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43

44

45
46

47
48
49
50

Sunny 75°, ESE 11 MPH, 26% Humidity

AVG. TIME SPREAD

TEAM

11

12

13

14:252  6:15.3
14:29.2  4:41.1
14:43.2  5:16.6
FINISHER

Devan Chadwick, 8 17:21.6 9:39
Amy Longfellow, 7 17:29.8 9:43
Hannah Smolik, 7 17:33.0 9:45
Kohen Holland, 8 17:51.1 9:55
10:00 Pace
Lily Ferry, 7 18:17.1 10:09
Belle Johannsen, 8 18:43.6 10:24
Daige Sabin, 7 18:46.3 10:26
Bronson Edwards-Hinton, 8
18:47.3 10:26
Opal Toornstra, 7 19:29.9 10:50
11:00 Pace
Hayley Burnett, 8 19:54.1 11:03

Carson Van Der Hart, 719:54.2 11:03

12:00 Pace
Hannah Moore, 7 21:49.9 12:08
Mallory Sipma, 7 22:13.1 12:21
Alex Castanon, 7 22:38.5 12:35
Abigail Chyma, 8 23:13.2 12:54

Results by B & W Racing Services

TIME PACE TEAM

Colfax-Mingo
Montezuma Community S
Iowa Valley

Montezuma Community S

Montezuma Community S
South Tama Middle Sch
English Valleys

North Mahaska
Collins-Maxwell

Montezuma Community S
Montezuma Community S

Colfax-Mingo
Colfax-Mingo
South Tama Middle Sch
South Tama Middle Sch



Montezuma Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Montezuma County Club
Oct. 8, 2020

Sunny 75°, ESE 11 MPH, 26% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 North Mahaska 26 2 5 9 10 15 17 23 13:09.3 1:11.7
2 Montezuma Community S 39 4 8 13 14 20 29 30 13:39.2 1:42.1
3 South Tama Middle Sch 53 3 7 16 27 31 36 37 14:29.2 4:41.1
4 Collins-Maxwell 62 11 12 18 21 24 33 14:24.7 1:11.5
5 Colfax-Mingo 79 6 19 26 28 34 35 15:34.3 4:22.7
6 English Valleys 80 1 22 25 32 15:17.4  7:21.5
Incomplete Teams: Bgm, lowa Valley, Hlv, Keota
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
6. English Valleys

1. North Mahaska 1 Gage Heyne, 8 11:24.8 6:20

2 Ben Yang, 8 12:32.1 6:58 22 Justice Lightfoot, 7 15:05.6 8:23

5 Asher DeBoef, 8 12:43.0 7:04 25  Kaylee Frazier, 7 15:52.7 8:49

9 Kincaid Mitchell, 8 13:38.4 7:35 32 Daige Sabin, 7 18:46.3 10:26

10  Aly Steil, 7 13:43.7 7:38 Total Time = 1:01:09.4  Total Places = 80

15 Emmerson Jedlicka, 7 14:32.5 8:05

17  Allie Veiseth, 7 14:45.3 8:12

23 Breckyn Schilling, 8 15:29.9 8:37
Total Time = 52:37.2  Total Places =26

2. Montezuma Community S

4 Luke Erselius, 7 12:34.5
8 Ellen Cook, 8 13:35.4
13 Broox Stockman, 7 14:10.3

20  Claire Erselius, 7 14:59.8
29  Amy Longfellow, 7 17:29.8
30 Kohen Holland, 8 17:51.1
Total Time = 54:36.8  Total Places =3
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3. South Tama Middle Sch

3 Barrett Jesina, 7 12:32.8 6:58
7 Cale Graff, 8 13:27.3 7:28
16  Jerome Kapayou, 8 14:42.8 8:10
27  Riley Bastarache, 7 17:13.8 9:34

31 Belle Johannsen, 8 18:43.6 10:24

36  Alex Castanon, 7 22:38.5 12:35

37  Abigail Chyma, 8 23:13.2 12:54
Total Time = 57:56.7 Total Places = 53

4. Collins-Maxwell

11 Cypress Erickson, 7 13:51.2 7:42
12 Deegan Dirkx, 8 13:55.4 7:44
18  Miah Huff, 7 14:49.4 8:14
21  Kyler Davis, 7 15:02.7 8:21
24 AvaHvde, 7 15:46.2 8:46

33  Opal Toornstra, 7 19;29 9 10:50
Total Time = 57:38.7  Total Places = 62

5. Colfax-Mingo

6 Xavier Woods, 8 12:59.0 7:13
19  Cason Fitch, 7 14:54.3 8:17
26  Evalyn Anderson, 7 17:02.3 9:28
28  Devan Chadwick, 8 17:21.6 9:39

34  Hannah Moore, 7 21:49.9 12:08
35  Mallory Sipma, 7 22:13.1 12:21
Total Time = 1:02:17.2  Total Places = 79



PLACE PLACE

DNk W —

TEAM

1

26
27
28
29

30

31
32

33

34
35
36
37

FINISHER

Gage Hevyne, 8
Cael Coburn, 7
Ben Yang, 8
Barrett Jesina, 7
Luke Erselius, 7

Asher DeBoef, 8
Xavier Woods, 8
Cale Graff, 8

Ellen Cook, 8
Kincaid Mitchell, 8
Aly Steil, 7
Cypress Erickson, 7
Deegan Dirkx, 8
Broox Stockman, 7
Jusiah Wetering, 8

Emmerson Jedlicka, 7

Jerome Kapayou, 8
Allie Veiseth, 7
Miah Huff, 7
Cason Fitch, 7
Claire Erselius, 7
Kyler Davis, 7
Justice Lightfoot, 7

Alannah McKibben, 8

Breckyn Schilling, 8
Kayla Redshaw, 8
Ava Hyde, 7

Kaylee Frazier, 7

Aurelia Roudabush, 7

Tucker Donaldson, 7
Clair Manatt, 7
Owen Morris, 8
Claire Smolik, 8
Evalyn Anderson, 7
Riley Bastarache, 7
Devan Chadwick, 8
Amy Longfellow, 7
Hannah Smolik, 7
Kohen Holland, 8

Lily Ferry, 7
Belle Johannsen, 8
Daige Sabin, 7

Opal Toornstra, 7
Havley Burnett, 8
Hannah Moore, 7
Mallory Sipma, 7

Alex Castanon, 7
Abigail Chyma, 8

TIME PACE TEAM

11:24.8 6:20
12:18.5 6:50
12:32.1 6:58
12:32.8 6:58
12:34.5 6:59
7:00 Pace
12:43.0 7:04
12:59.0 7:13
13:27.3 7:28
13:35.4 7:33
13:38.4 7:35
13:43.7 7:38
13:51.2 7:42
13:55.4 7:44
14:10.3 7:52
14:16.6 7:56
8:00 Pace
14:32.5 8:05
14:42.8 8:10
14:45.3 8:12
14:49.4 8:14
14:54.3 8:17
14:59.8 8:20
15:02.7 8:21
15:05.6 8:23
15:10.9 8:26
15:29.9 8:37
15:35.0 8:39
15:46.2 8:46
15:52.7 8:49
16:00.5 8:54
9:00 Pace
16:15.0 9:02
16:34.8 9:13
16:48.9 9:20
16:57.6 9:25
17:02.3 9:28
17:13.8 9:34
17:21.6 9:39
17:29.8 9:43
17:33.0 9:45
17:51.1 9:55
10:00 Pace

English Valleys

Begm

North Mahaska

South Tama Middle Sch
Montezuma Community S

North Mahaska
Colfax-Mingo

South Tama Middle Sch
Montezuma Community S
North Mahaska

North Mahaska
Collins-Maxwell
Collins-Maxwell
Montezuma Community S
Montezuma Community S

North Mahaska

South Tama Middle Sch
North Mahaska
Collins-Maxwell
Colfax-Mingo
Montezuma Community S
Collins-Maxwell
English Valleys

Iowa Valley

North Mahaska

North Mahaska
Collins-Maxwell
English Valleys

Bgm

Hlv

Begm

Keota

Iowa Valley
Colfax-Mingo

South Tama Middle Sch
Colfax-Mingo
Montezuma Community S
Iowa Valley

Montezuma Community S

18:17.1 10:09 Montezuma Community S
18:43.6 10:24 South Tama Middle Sch
18:46.3 10:26 English Valleys

Bronson Edwards-Hinton, 8

18:47.3 10:26

North Mahaska

19:29.9 10:50 Collins-Maxwell

11:00 Pace

19:54.1 11:03 Montezuma Community S
Carson Van Der Hart, 719:54.2 11:03 Montezuma Community S

12:00 Pace

21:49.9 12:08 Colfax-Mingo
22:13.1 12:21 Colfax-Mingo
22:38.5 12:35 South Tama Middle Sch
23:13.2 12:54 South Tama Middle Sch
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